America (GAAP). Additionally, our presentation of pro forma financial

information may not be consistent with that of other companies.

We believe that the exclusion of intangible non-cash charges may

help the investor better understand our liquidity position and the use

of tangible resources in our operations, and the exclusion of unusual

or infrequent items provides an alternative measure which may help the

investor evaluate our underlying operating performance. Pro forma

information is not, and should not be considered, a substitute for

financial information prepared in accordance with GAAP.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months   Three Months

   Ended   Ended

   June 30, 2003 June 30, 2002

   -------------------   --------------------

   GAAP   Adjust-  Pro   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro

   ments   forma   forma

   ------- -------  -------  ------- -------   --------

Revenue   $32,559   $-   $32,559 $24,644   $-   $24,644

Cost of revenue  17,880 (132)(1)  17,748   12,266  (132)(1)   12,134

   ------- -------  -------  -------  -------   -------

   Gross

   profit  14,679  132   14,811   12,378   132   12,510

Operating expenses:

   Research and

   development   6,250   -   6,250   5,275   -   5,275

   Selling, general

   and

   administra-

   tive   6,093   -   6,093   5,839   -   5,839

   Amortization of

   assembled

   workforce   242 (242)(2)   -   -   -   -

   Amortization of

   deferred stock-

   based

   compensation   226 (226)(3)   -   170  (170)(3)   -

   Merger-related

   expenses   1,398(1,398)(4)   -   -   -   -

   ------- -------  -------  -------  -------   -------

   Total

   operating

   expenses   14,209 (1,866)   12,343   11,284  (170)   11,114

   ------- -------  -------  -------  -------   -------

   Income from

   operations   470  1,998   2,468   1,094   302   1,396

   Interest

   income,

   net   301   -   301   594   -   594

   ------- -------  -------  -------  -------   -------

   Income

   before

   income

   taxes   771  1,998   2,769   1,688   302   1,990

Provision for income

 taxes   351   619(4)   970   327   -   327

   ------- -------  -------  -------  -------   -------

   Net income   $420 $1,379 $1,799 $1,361 $302 $1,663

   ======= =======  =======  =======  =======   =======

Net income per share:

   Basic   $0.01 $0.04 $0.03 $0.04

   =======   =======  =======   =======

   Diluted  $0.01 $0.04 $0.03 $0.04

   =======   =======  =======   =======

Weighted average

 shares:

   Basic   45,184   45,184   42,804   42,804

   Diluted 46,390   46,390   44,298   44,298

(1) Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an

acquired company's developed and other core technology at time of

acquisition.

(2) Non-cash expenses for amortization of intangible assets,

consisting of assembled workforce recorded in connection with the

asset acquisition of Jaldi Semiconductor.

(3) Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued

to employees prior to the company's Initial Public Offering and to

employees of acquired companies.

(4) Expenses related to the proposed merger with Genesis Microchip

and related tax effect.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Six Months Ended   Six Months Ended

   June 30, 2003 June 30, 2002

   ---------------------------- ------------------------

   GAAP   Adjust-  Pro   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro

   ments   forma   forma

   ------- -------  -------  ------- -------   --------

Revenue   $64,564   $-   $64,564 $46,649   $-   $46,649

Cost of

 revenue   35,172   (264)(1)  34,908  22,810   (220)(1)   22,590

   -------  --------  ------- -------   --------  -------

   Gross

   profit   29,392   264   29,656  23,839   220   24,059

Operating expenses:

   Research and

   development 12,344   -   12,344  10,727   -   10,727

   Selling, general

   and administra-

   tive   12,134   -   12,134  11,027   -   11,027

   Amortization of

   assembled

   workforce   485   (485)(2)   -   -   -   -

   In-process

   research and

   development   -   -   -   4,200 (4,200)(3)   -

   Amortization of

   deferred stock-

   based

   compensation   388   (388)(4)   -   1,191 (1,191)(4)   -

   Merger-related

   expenses   2,977 (2,977)(5)   -   -   -   -

   -------  --------  ------- -------   --------  -------

   Total

   operating

   expenses   28,328 (3,850)   24,478  27,145 (5,391)   21,754

   -------  --------  ------- -------   --------  -------

   Income (loss)

   from

   operations   1,064  4,114   5,178  (3,306) 5,611   2,305

   Interest

   income,

   net   680   -   680   1,238   -   1,238

   -------  --------  ------- -------   --------  -------

   Income (loss)

   before income

   taxes  1,744  4,114   5,858  (2,068) 5,611   3,543

Provision for income

 taxes   1,076   619(5)   1,695   478   -   478

   -------  --------  ------- -------   --------  -------

   Net income

   (loss)   $668 $3,495 $4,163 $(2,546)$5,611 $3,065

   ==== ======   ======  ======  =====   =====

Net income (loss) per

 share:

   Basic   $0.01 $0.09  $(0.06)   $0.07

   ========   ======== ========   ========

   Diluted  $0.01 $0.09  $(0.06)   $0.07

   ========   ======== ========   ========

Weighted average

 shares:

   Basic   45,106   45,106  42,613   42,613

   Diluted 46,364   46,364  42,613   44,349

(1) Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an

acquired company's developed and other core technology at time of

acquisition.

(2) Non-cash expenses for amortization of intangible assets,

consisting of assembled workforce recorded in connection with the

asset acquisition of Jaldi Semiconductor.

(3) A one-time, non-cash expense for the value assigned to an

acquired company's existing research and development projects at time

of acquisition.

(4) Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued